
Municipality of Skagway 
Gateway to the Klondike 
P.O. Box 415, Skagway, AK  99840 
Phone: 907-983-2297  
Fax: 907-983-2151 
www.skagway.org 

 

Memo 
 
To: Borough Assembly 
 
From: Donna Griffard, Election Board Chair 
 
Date: April 20, 2023 
 
Subject: April 18, 2023 Special Election 
 
I would like to first thank the Election Board for all of the time and hard work they spent on this election. 
Thank you to Mark, Nan, Peggy, Brooke and Andrew. 
 
The Election Board counted the votes for this special election using the precinct scanner. The Polls closed 
at 8:00 p.m. and the Election Board had preliminary results at around 8:30 p.m. on Tuesday, April 18. 
 
The Canvass Board met at 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 20 to canvass the absentee and questioned ballots 
as indicated on the attached sheet, titled: “Uncertified Election Results.”  
 
The Canvass Board recommends the Assembly certify the special election results as shown on the 
Election Certificate. 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.skagway.org/


850

50
800
850

350
34
12

0
4

400

10
2

438
450

850

4
1
5

395
1162 34%

Special Election Absentee/Questioned
Counted 04/18/2023 Counted 04/20/2023 Total

Yes 158 15 173 44%
No 192 28 220 56%

Total
Yes 278 39 317 80%
No 71 4 75 19%

Total
Yes 93 3 96 24%
No 254 40 294 74%

Proposition 2

Questioned Ballots (Voting Early)

Absentee Ballot Numbers 001-050 were issued for absentee voting:
Ballot Numbers 051 - 850 were issued to the Election Board:

Total Ballots:

Absentee ballots voted in person:
Ballots voted at Polls:

Absentee Ballots By Mail:
Ballots by Personal Representative

MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA

UNCERTIFIED ELECTION RESULTS

We, the Canvass Board of the Municipality of Skagway, Alaska certify that the tally below is a true and accurate record of all votes
cast in the April 18, 2023, Special Election held in the Municipality of Skagway.

Ballots Printed:

Numbers 413 - 850 were destroyed at the close of polls:

Total:

Spoiled Ballots:

TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS:
Total Ballots Used:

Total Ballots Accounted for:

Unreturned Absentee Ballots by Mail:

Numbers 049-050 were destroyed at the close of absentee voting

Total Ballots destroyed:

Questioned Ballots not counted:

Proposition 3

Proposition 1


	Special Election Certification - 2023_04_18.pdf
	Certificate


