

Memo

To: Borough Assembly

From: Donna Griffard, Election Board Chair

Date: April 20, 2023

Subject: April 18, 2023 Special Election

I would like to first thank the Election Board for all of the time and hard work they spent on this election. Thank you to Mark, Nan, Peggy, Brooke and Andrew.

The Election Board counted the votes for this special election using the precinct scanner. The Polls closed at 8:00 p.m. and the Election Board had preliminary results at around 8:30 p.m. on Tuesday, April 18.

The Canvass Board met at 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 20 to canvass the absentee and questioned ballots as indicated on the attached sheet, titled: "Uncertified Election Results."

The Canvass Board recommends the Assembly certify the special election results as shown on the Election Certificate.

MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA								
UNCERTIFIED ELECTION RESULTS								
We, the Canvass Board of the N cast in the April 18, 2023, Specia			below is a true and accur	rate record	d of all votes			
			Ballots	Printed:	850			
	Absente	e Ballot Numbers 001-05	0 were issued for absentee	e voting:	50			
Ballot Numbers 051 - 850 were issued to the Election Board:				_	800			
			Tota	l Ballots:	850			
			Ballots voted	at Polls:	350			
Absentee ballots voted in person:					34			
Absentee Ballots By Mail:					12			
Ballots by Personal Representative					0			
Questioned Ballots (Voting Early)					4			
				Total:	400			
Spoiled Ballots:				Ballots:	10			
Numbers 049-050 were destroyed at the close of absentee voting				_	2			
Numbers 413 - 850 were destroyed at the close of polls:				· · -	438			
Total Ballots destroyed:				450				
Total Ballots Accounted for:					850			
Questioned Ballots not counted:					4			
Unreturned Absentee Ballots by Mail:					1			
				´ –	5			
Total Ballots Used:					395			
	TOTA	L REGISTERED VOTERS:	1162	34%				
Duama sittiam 4		Special Election	Absentee/Questioned					
Proposition 1		Counted 04/18/2023	Counted 04/20/2023	Total				
Yes		158	15	173	44%			
No		192	28	220	56%			

Proposition 1	Special Election Counted 04/18/2023	Absentee/Questioned Counted 04/20/2023	Total	
Yes	158	15	173	44%
No	192	28	220	56%
Proposition 2			Total	
Yes	278	39	317	80%
No	71	4	75	19%
Proposition 3			Total	
Yes	93	3	96	24%
No	254	40	294	74%